Decision No:	LD01
Subject:	CONTRACTING OUT OF HOUSING ALLOCATION AND HOMELESSNESS FUNCTIONS
Notification Date:	5 July 2017
Implementation Date:	11 July 2017
Decision taken by:	Leader of the Council
Authority:	By virtue of Section 9(E) of the Local Government Act 2000
Decision Type:	Executive Non-Key Decision
Call-In to Apply?	Yes (the deadline for call-in will expire at 10.00am on 11 July 2017)
Classification:	Unrestricted
	Unrestricted To authorise the Council in relation to contracting out of allocation of housing and homelessness functions.
Reason for the	To authorise the Council in relation to contracting out of allocation
Reason for the Decision:	To authorise the Council in relation to contracting out of allocation of housing and homelessness functions.

1. **Consideration and Alternatives** (*if applicable*)

- 1.1 See attached report.
- 2. Any Conflicts of Interest Declared?
- 2.1 See attached report.
- 3. Supporting Information (as applicable)
- 3.1 See attached report.